THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF DRYDEN

BY-LAW NUMBER 2021-68

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND CHAPTER 150 PARKING AND TRAFFIC OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF DRYDEN TO ALLOW FOR NEW DESIGNATED PARKING SPACES AND TO ALLOW FOR ANGLE PARKING.

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of The City of Dryden deems it necessary and expedient to amend certain sections of Chapter 150, Parking and Traffic of the Municipal Code of The Corporation of The City of Dryden.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of The City of Dryden enacts as follows:

1. That the following are added to Schedule E – Designated Parking Spaces on Streets:

(a) Highway

Queen Street

<u>From</u>

46.3 metres west of west curb line of the intersection of Queen Street and Van Horne Avenue.

(b) Highway

Queen Street

<u>From</u>

8.6 metres west of east curb line of the intersection of Queen Street and Whyte Avenue.

(c) <u>Highway</u>

Queen Street

<u>From</u>

0.2 metres west of west curb line of the intersection of Queen Street and Van Horne Avenue. <u>Side</u>

North

<u>To</u>

50.7 metres west of west curb line of the intersection of Queen Street and Van Horne Avenue.

<u>Side</u>

North

<u>To</u>

13.0 metres west of east curb line of the intersection of Queen Street and Whyte Avenue.

<u>Side</u>

North

<u>To</u>

4.6 metres west of west curb line of the intersection of Queen Street and Van Horne Avenue.

(d) <u>Highway</u>

<u>Side</u>

<u>From</u>

То

North

0.5 metres west of east curb line4of the intersection of Queen Streetlinand Earl Avenue.S

4.9 metres west of east curb line of the intersection of Queen Street and Earl Avenue.

2. That the following is added to Schedule A – Angle Parking:

(a)	<u>Street</u>	Side or Sides
	Queen Street	North
	<u>Limits</u>	Parking Permitted
	From the centre line of Casimir Avenue to the westerly termination of Queen Street.	45°

3. That this By-law shall come into force and take effect on the final passage hereof.

ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 26TH DAY OF JULY 2021 as witnessed by the Corporate Seal of The Corporation of The City of Dryden and the hands of its proper Officers duly authorized in that behalf.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF DRYDEN

Mayor

Clerk

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME THIS 26TH DAY OF JULY 2021.

READ A THIRD AND FINAL TIME AND PASSED AS READ THIS 26TH DAY OF JULY 2021.